
 

 
 

 

 
All Grantees Meeting 

Contacts 

 
THANK YOU SPONSORS 

 

Day 1: Thursday,  December 8, 2022 
Day 2: Friday,  December 9, 2022 

 
Staff 
   John Kim Executive Director j.kim@phpda.org 
   Christina Bernard Associate Director c.bernard@phpda.org 
   Mallory Fitzgerald Grants Manager m.fitzgerald@phpda.org 
   Gene Yoon Communications Manager g.yoon@phpda.org 
   Whitney Gerlach Office Coordinator w.regan@phpda.org 
   
   Grant Staff - grants@phpda.org 
   
Governing Council & Strategic Advisors 
   Paul Feldman Governing Council Member paul.feldman@pobox.com 
   Marc Provence Strategic Advisor mprov@uw.edu 
   Marguerite Ro Program Committee Strategic Advisor mro@aarp.org 
   
Volunteers   
   Marcie Rubardt PHPDA Volunteer rubardtmg@gmail.com 
   
Sponsors   
   Dana Gardner Assistant Relationship Banking Officer dgardner@columbiabank.com 
   Candace Jackson Director, Health Justice cjackson@pyramidcommunications.com 
   Denise Rhiner Director, Health Justice drhiner@pyramidcommunications.com 
   Michael Finch Principal michaelfinch@centurypacificlp.com 
   
   

    



 

 
 

 

Major Grantees 
 
Asian Counseling and Referral Services 
   Hyun Seok (Steve) Program Supervisor and Special Program Director stevec@acrs.org 
 
Chief Seattle Club 
   Lindsay Goes Behind Senior Programs Director lindsay@chiefseattleclub.org 
 
Childhaven 
   Maria Gutierrez Early Childhood Developmental Navigator mariag@childhaven.org 
   Rachel Dumanian Early Childhood Healthcare Integration Manager racheld@childhaven.org 
   
Comunidad Latina de Vashon 
   Cynthia Ramos Orozco Lead Organizer cynthia@comunidadvashon.org 
 
East African Community Services 
   Amir Noir Soulkin Marketing & Communications Director noir@eastafrican.org 
 
Entre Hermanos 
   Alejandra Grillo Roa Prevention and Care Program Manager alejandra@entrehermanos.org 
 
Ethiopian Community in Seattle 
   Sophia Benalfew Executive Director sophiab@ecseattle.org 
 
Evergreen Treatment Services 
   Becca Judy Chief Transformation Officer rjudy@evergreentreatment.org 
   Sean Soth Director of Health Integration & Innovation ssoth@evergreentreatment.org 
   
Global Perinatal Services 
   Anna Elberier Programs Manager anna@globalperinatal.org 
 
Living Well Kent Collaborative 
   Akarim Abdi Early Learning Navigator acergaming000@gmail.com 
   Sahra Mumin Early Learning sahra@livingwellkent.org 
   
Lutheran Community Services Northwest 
   Allison Taylor Clinical Director ataylor@lcsnw.org 
   Heather Brandt Program Manager hbrandt@lcsnw.org 
   
Odessa Brown Children’s Clinic  
   Ella Mcrae Mindfulness Facilitator japhia11@yahoo.com 
   Faith Eakin Supervisor, Mindfulness & Early Intervention faith.eakin@seattlechildrens.org 
   
Powerful Voices   
   CHIMAERA Bailey Executive Director chimaera@powerfulvoices.org 
   Leanne Brock Director of Healing Justice leanne@powerfulvoices.com 
   
Public Defender Association  
   Dr. Cyn Kotarski Medical Director cyn.kotarski@defender.org 
   Jeremy Russell PDA Data Coordinator jeremy.russell@defender.org 
   
Rainier Valley Birth & Health Center  
   Jade Jost Community Outreach Coordinator jade@myrvcc.org 
   
Recovery Café   
   David Coffey Executive Director david@recoverycafe.org 
   Madelynn Jasinski Development Coordinator madelynn@recoverycafe.org 
   
Seattle Indian Health Board   
   Michael Cervantes Policy Manager michaelc@sihb.org 
   Shannen Keene Grants Manager shannenk@sihb.org 
   
Somali Health Board   
   Rowaida Mohammed Program Manager rowaida@somalihealthboard.org 
   Sareda Abshir Case Manager sareda@somalihealthboard.org 
   
Tubman Center for Health & Freedom  
   Amanda Shi Research Fellow amanda@tubmanhealth.org 
   Julie Chinitz Development Director julie@tubmanhealth.org 
   
Villa Comunitaria   
   Brenda Gonzalez Healthy Communities Program Coordinator brenda@villacomunitaria.org 
   Monica Salmoran Project Coordinator m.salmoran@villacomunitaria.org 
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